I, Marki Rowley, Millard County Clerk, hereby give notice pursuant to Utah Election Code 20A-16-502 for the 2024 Primary Election.

The following is a list of offices that will be up for election this year and may appear on the Primary Election Ballot. The Primary Election is scheduled for June 25, 2024. Ballots will be sent to Military & overseas voters no later than May 10, 2024. A list of Primary candidates is available on the Lt. Governor's website: https://vote.utah.gov/2024-candidate-filings/.

OFFICE	DISTRICT	TERM	FILING FEE	FILING LOCATION
US Senate	Statewide	6 Years	\$1355.00	Lt. Governor Office
U.S. House of Representatives	Second District	2 years	\$485.00	Lt. Governor Office
Governor	State of Utah	4 Years	\$964.50	Lt. Governor Office
Lt. Governor	State of Utah	4 Years	\$873.05	Lt. Governor Office
Attorney General	State of Utah	4 Years	\$918.78	Lt. Governor Office
County Commissioner Seat C	Millard County	4 Years	\$266.24	County Clerk
County Treasurer	Millard County	4 Years	\$447.20	County Clerk
Millard School Board	District #3	4 Years	\$50.00	County Clerk

For more information contact the Millard County Clerk (435)743-6223 or (435)864-2440. Email mrowley@co.millard.ut.us.

See <u>attachment</u> for instructions on how to indicate, on the federal write-in absentee ballot, your choice for each office to be filled and for each ballot proposition to be contested (if applicable).